

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019

Order No. 02
16.12.2019

Both the Defendants and the Plaintiff file their respective haziras.

Defendant no. 6 files Xerox copy of challan supported by firisti showing deposit of Rs. 25,00,000/- before the Court of Ld. 2nd Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Alipore as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court.

Fix **15.01.2020** at **12:30** p.m. for exparte hearing of the case and for further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore