

**Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge)**  
**Title Suit 57 of 2019**

Order No. 03  
15.01.2020

Both the Plaintiff and the Defendants file their haziras.

PO is on leave.

Fix **06.02.2020** at 11 a.m. for hearing of the case and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore