

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 19

Order No. 04
06.02.2020

Date is fixed for hearing of the case and for further order.

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Advocates are present.

Copy of W/S is received by the Plaintiff today.

The case is now ready for case management hearing as per scheduled below.

Fix **24.02.2020** at **12:00** p.m. for filing original documents by both parties,
25.02.2020 at **12:00** p.m. for inspection of documents,
27.02.2020 at **12:00** p.m. for filing affidavit of admission and denial by the parties,
28.02.2020 at **12:00** for hearing of the case on the point of merit,
and **29.02.2020** at **12:00** p.m. for issues.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore