

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Title Suit 57/2019**

Order No. 06  
25.02.2020

Today is fixed for inspection of the documents by both parties.

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Advocates are present.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff files an application praying for shifting the dates from 27.02.2020 to 29.02.2020 on his personal ground.

Heard both the Ld. Advocates.

Considering the prayer of the Plaintiff, the next schedule is fixed at 12 noon each day on **04.03.2020** for filing affidavit of admission and denial by the parties, **05.03.2020** for hearing on the point of merit and **06.03.2020** for issues.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore