

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 19

Order No. 08
05.03.2020

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of merit as per case management hearing.

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Advocates are present.

Heard both sides at length on the point of merit today.

Plaintiff files a paper showing payment of Rs.15 lacs with a copy to the other side. Let the same be kept in the record.

Perused the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 11.11.2019.

To date (**06.03.2020**) at 12 noon for framing of issues.

Suggested issues if any, to be filed by the parties.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore