

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Title Suit 57/2019**

Order No. 09  
06.03.2020

Date is fixed for framing of issues.

Plaintiff and Defendants file their haziras.

Ld. Advocates are present.

Plaintiff files an application praying for accepting the statement already filed on 05.03.2020 showing payment of Rs.15 lacs to the other side. Let the petition be kept in the record.

Heard both sides.

No suggested issues are filed by either of the parties.

However, issues are framed today.

Fix **18.03.2020** at 12 noon for 2<sup>nd</sup> case management hearing.

Both parties are directed to supply list of witnesses on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore