

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019

Order No. 12
19.06.2020

Today is fixed for second case management hearing.

None takes any step.

It is now **1:30 p.m.**

Hence , the case is fixed on **21.07.2020** at **12.00 p.m.** second case management hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore