

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019

Order No. 16
12.10.2020

Today is fixed for second case management hearing.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard , considered and prayer is allowed.

Defendants do not take steps.

Fix **25.11.2020** at **11:00** a.m. for second case management hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore