

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(WB00714)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Title Suit 57 of 2019**  
**WBSP18-000158-2019**

Order No. 21  
12.02.2021

In the matter of:  
Suit for declaration, injunction,  
recovery of money and damages  
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-

And

In the matter of:  
Global Motocorp LLP  
Vs.  
Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.  
Ltd. And ors.

**Appearance- Plaintiff:**

*Mr. Kaushik Chatterjee .....Ld. Counsel.*

*Ms. Sutapa Roy....Ld. Counsel.*

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for filing list of witnesses by both sides.*

*Plaintiff files hazira.*

*Plaintiff files list of witnesses namely 1. Kunal Agarwala &*

*2. Anand Soni. Let it be kept with the report.*

*Defendant neither files hazira nor file any list of witnesses.*

*Fix **23.02.2021 at 12 noon** for filing list of witnesses by the  
Defendant.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore