

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code: WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000158-2019

Order No. 24
09.03.2021

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration, injunction,
recovery of money and damages
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-
And

In the matter of:
Global Motocorp LLP
Vs.
Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.
Ltd. And ors.

Appearance- Plaintiff:

Mr. Kaushik ChatterjeeLd. Counsel.
Ms. Sutapa Roy....Ld. Counsel.

Appearance Defendant:

Mr. Pratip BasuLd. Counsel.
Ms. Trina Ghosal....Ld. Counsel.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for determination by oral evidence of suit.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Heard, both sides on oral evidence.

*Fix **12.03.2021** for passing necessary order.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore