

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code: WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019
WBSP18-000158-2019

Order No. 32
29.07.2021

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration, injunction,
recovery of money and damages
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-

And

In the matter of:
Global Motocorp LLP
Vs.
Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.
Ltd. And ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing affidavit in chief by both sides and also for passing order relating to the evidence to be taken by the Ld. Advocate Commissioner.


Plaintiff files hazira along with affidavit in chief.

Defendant neither takes any steps nor file affidavit in chief.


*Accordingly, fix **20.08.2021 at 12 noon** for filing affidavit in chief by Defendant and also for passing order relating to the evidence to be taken by the Ld. Advocate Commissioner.*

Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

Judge
Commercial Court at Alipore


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

Judge
Commercial Court at Alipore