

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(in-charge)**

**Title Suit 57 of 2019**

**WBSP18-000158-2019**

**Order No. 37**

**04.01.2022**

In the matter of:  
Suit for declaration, injunction,  
recovery of money and damages  
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-

And

In the matter of:  
Global Motocorp LLP

Vs.

Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.  
Ltd. And ors.

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for passing further order regarding appointment of  
witness commissioner.*

*Both sides file their respective haziras.*

*However, Ld. PO is on leave.*

*Hence, the case is adjourned today.*

*Fix **21.01.2022** for passing further order regarding appointment of  
witness commissioner.*

*Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order  
sheet from Ecourts App / Website.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram