

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code:WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019
WBSP18-000158-2019

Order No. 44
10.05.2022

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration, injunction,
recovery of money and damages
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-
And
In the matter of:
Global Motocorp LLP
Vs.
Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.
Ltd. And ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time for depositing the fees in DLSA on the ground stated therein.

Defendants does not take any steps.

Ld. Mediator does not take any steps.

It appears from the record that the instant suit was referred to mediation to the DLSA, South 24 pgs. between the parties on 19.02.2022.

But vide letter dated 15th day of March ,2022 of The Ld. Member Secretary Mediation and Conciliation Committee at High Court , Calcutta it has been directed that the procedure of Pre-Litigation and the Court annexed Mediation may temporarily be conducted at the mediation center, High Court , Calcutta instead of DLSA , South 24 Pgs. at Alipore.

*Accordingly ,Fix **13.05.2022 at 1.30 p.m.** for appearance by the both sides through their Ld. Counsel for taking consent on referring the matter to the Mediation and Conciliation Committee at High Court , Calcutta .*

Let a copy of the order send to the Ld. Mediator Mr. Jayanta Mukherjee (DLSA, South 24 pgs.) for his kind information.

Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*