

Next date of hearing in the
Referral Court: 30.11.2022 at 12.30 p.m.

Order No. 49 Date 24.08.2022

Referral Court: Commercial Court at Alipore.

Name of the Referral Judge/Magistrate: Dev Kumar Sukul

Suit/Case No. Title Suit-57 of 2019

Name of the Parties:

Global Motocorp LLP

Vs.

Satyavama Commotrade Pvt. Ltd. & ors.



Date of Institution of the case: 28.05.2018.

Nature of Suit/Matter: Suit for declaration, injunction & recovery of money.

Stage of the case at the time of referral: Evidence.

Mediation Referral Order

The Court, having heard the parties and having determined that there are possibilities of settlement of the issues by mediation, orders that the parties shall attend mediation as provided by the Court at no cost to the parties.

The above parties and advocates, if any, will report to the Ld. Mediator on 29.08.2022 at 2 p.m. If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the Mediation Centre/Ld. Mediator/Concerned Authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Ld. Mediator and signed by the parties/their counsel and returned to this Court for further appropriate orders.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the Ld. Mediator may disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of Rs..... in terms of Rule 26A(2) of the existing Mediation Rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

Meghamrita Chattopadhyay

Sign. of Plaintiff/Advocate

Phone no./Email ID of party

(if available): 8584000785

Name of the advocate:

MEGHAMRITA CHATTOPADHYAY

Phone no./Email ID of the

Advocate: 8584000785

meghamrita.chatterjee@gmail.com

Signature of the Referral Judge with date

24.8.22
DDMM
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

Trina Ghosal

Sign. of Defendant/Advocate

Phone no./Email ID of party

(if available): 7980924373

Name of the advocate:

TRINA GHOSAL

Phone no./Email ID of the

Advocate: 7980924373

adughosaltrina@gmail.com