

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019
WBSP18-000158-2019

Order No. 55
22.08.2023

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration, injunction,
recovery of money and damages
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-
And
In the matter of:
Global Motocorp LLP
Vs.
Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.
Ltd. And ors.

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the Mediation and Conciliation Committee at Hon'ble High Court , Calcutta .

Both parties have filed their respective haziras.

No report has been received from the Mediation and Conciliation Committee at Hon'ble High Court , Calcutta till yet.

*Plaintiff files a petition praying for early date of hearing of the matter and recording the failure of the mediation process . Copy served and objected to. Let the application be registered as **I.A no. 02/2023.***

*Accordingly, fix **19.09.2023 at 12.30 p.m.** for hearing of the application being I.A no. 02/2023. Objection , if any, in the meantime.*

To date for awaiting report from the Mediation and Conciliation Committee at Hon'ble High Court , Calcutta .

*Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from *Ecourts App / Website.**

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram