

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019
WBSP18-000158-2019

Order No. 59
16.01.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration, injunction,
recovery of money and damages
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-
And
In the matter of:
Global Motocorp LLP
Vs.
Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.
Ltd. And ors.

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for clarification and further order.

Both sides have filed their haziras.

It appears from the record that Plaintiff has already filed affidavit in chief before this Court on 29.07.2021.

It reveals that Ld. Witness Commissioner has already been appointed vide order dated 21.01.2022.

It also appears from the record that the Defendants have filed List of Witness on 23.02.2021.

This day by filing an application the defendants have prayed for filing supplementary list of witness namely Sri Kanchan Agarwal in place of Chandra Sekhar Soni who was incorporated earlier in the list of witness supplied by the defendants along with one Probir Ghosh and Arnab Dasgupta. Seen the application.

Heard Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the defendants who submitted before this Court that the said Chandra Sekhar Soni has already been resigned from his job. So, it is not possible for them to adducing of the witness of the instant case and for that reason he should be replaced by another person namely Kanchan Agarwal.

Having heard the submissions of the Ld. Lawyer for the defendants, let the application filed by the defendants be allowed and defendants are directed to submit the affidavit in chief of all the three witnesses namely Probir Ghosh, Arnab Dasgupta and Chandra Sekhar Soni.

*Fix **01.03.2024 at 11.30 a.m.** for filing affidavit in chief of all the three witnesses namely Probir Ghosh, Arnab Dasgupta and Chandra Sekhar Soni by the Defendants.*

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram