

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019
Renumbered as TS (Com) 12 of 2019
WBSP18-000158-2019

Order No. 62
12.04.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration, injunction,
recovery of money and damages
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-

And

In the matter of:
Global Motocorp LLP

Vs.

Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.
Ltd. And ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing affidavit in chief of all the three witnesses namely Probir Ghosh, Arnab Dasgupta and Chandra Sekhar Soni by the Defendants.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

No steps has been taken by the Defendants.

There is a resolution taken by the Alipore Bar Association that not to pass any adverse order.

*Fix **17.05.2024 at 11.00 a.m.** for filing affidavit in chief of the remaining witnesses namely Arnab Dasgupta and Chandra Sekhar Soni by the Defendants.*

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*