

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 57 of 2019
Renumbered as T.S (Com) 12 of 2019
(CNR No:WBSP18-000158-2019)

Order No. 68
01.04.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration, injunction,
recovery of money and damages
valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-

And

In the matter of:
Global Motocorp LLP

Vs.

Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.
Ltd. And ors.

O R D E R E D

As per the notification vide no. 808-G. dated 27th March, 2025 of the Hon'ble High Court, **31st March, 2025** was declared holiday for the High Court at Calcutta as well as for the District Judiciary of West Bengal on account of "**Eid-Ul-Fitr**".

Therefore, this record is taken up today.

The date was fixed for hearing of the petition as filed by the Ld. Commissioner .

So, in view of the above mentioned notification , fix **16.06.2025** **at 11.00 to 11.30 a.m.** for hearing of the petition as filed by the Ld. Commissioner .

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram