

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Title Suit 57 of 2019**  
**Renumbered as T.S (Com) 12 of 2019**  
**(CNR No:WBSP18-000158-2019)**

Order No. 70  
26.08.2025

*In the matter of:*  
*Suit for declaration, injunction,*  
*recovery of money and damages*  
*valued at Rs. 94,22,263.56/-*

*And*

*In the matter of:*  
*Global Motocorp LLP*

*Vs.*

*Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.*  
*Ltd. And ors.*

**ORDERED**

Today is fixed for taking necessary steps by the parties.

Hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff through Ld. Advocate.

Hazira filed on behalf of the defendants through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record, it appears that Ld. Commissioner Sri Subhasish Dasgupta, Ld. Member of Alipore Bar Association was appointed as the Commissioner for examination of the witness including cross examination vide order no. 26 dated 16.03.2021 passed by Ld. Predecessor in Court.

It further appears that vide order no. 69 dated 16.06.2025, Ld. Commissioner Mr. Subhasish Dasgupta was released on the basis of his prayer submitted vide application dated 21.11.2024.

In the facts and circumstances, let Sri Jayanta Mukerjee Ld. Member of Alipore Bar Association (Mob. no. 7980406038) be appointed as the Commissioner for examination of the witness including cross examination.

Ld. Commissioner is requested to submit his consent for the above purpose on **10.11.2025 by 11:00 a.m** and he requested to appear on the next date fixed on the stipulated time.

Remuneration of the Ld. Commissioner shall be determined and ordered on the next date fixed after getting the consent of the Ld. Commissioner.

**Todate** for further order and appearance .

Inform Ld Commissioner accordingly.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*