

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

Present:

The Judge Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)

**Title Suit 57 of 2019
Renumbered as TS (Com) 12 of 2019
CNR No. WBSP18-000158-2019**

Global Motocrop LLP.

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Satyavama Commotrade Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

.....Defendants

Order No. 71

Date: 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing consent and also for appearance of the Ld. Commissioner.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

Ld. Commissioner, Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mukherjee is present today and files his consent by way of firisty. Let the same be kept on record.

Accordingly, Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mukherjee (Mob. No. 7980406038), Ld. Advocate is hereby appointed as Witness Commissioner to record the evidence of both sides.

Remuneration of the Ld. Witness Commissioner is fixed at Rs. 7,000/- for per sitting and parties to pay the same equally.

However, the Witness Commissioner has liberty to engage stenographer/typist and clear for the aforesaid commissioner work at the cost of the parties.

Ld. Witness Commissioner is hereby requested to complete the commission work expeditiously without granting any untoward adjournment.

Issue Writ accordingly.

Fix the matter on **15.01.2026 at 10:30 a.m.** for filing report by the Ld. Witness Commissioner.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order sheet from the website/E-court App.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram