

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)

Title Suit 57 of 2019
Renumbered as T.S (Com) 12 of 2019
CNR No. WBSP18-000158-2019

Global Motocrop LLP.

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Satyavama Commotrade Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

.....Defendants

Order No. 72

Date: 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing report by the Ld. Witness Commissioner.

Hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

Ld. Witness Commissioner in his 1st interim report submitted that the PW1 was examined in part and evidence of PW.1 is still pending. Let the report be kept with the record.

The Ld. Commissioner is absent today.

Fix **11.03.2026 at 10:30 a.m.** for filing report by the Ld. Witness Commissioner and for further order.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order sheet from the website/E-court App.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram